7    – HEAD ASSEMBLY
8    – ASSEMBLY OF THE MODULES
9    – LOWER SIDE FRAME INSTALLATION
10  – INSTALLATION OF THE MOTOR
11  – TAIL GROUP ASSEMBLY
12  – TAIL BOOM ASSEMBLY
13  – INSTALLATION OF THE ESC/FBL
1 – INTRODUCTION

(HC020-S)
NOTE: Please note that as you install the landing gear, you'll notice slight bending of the lower frames, this is perfectly normal and expected as it creates a preload for additional rigidity.
Page 17
LOWER SIDE FRAME INSTALLATION
WIRES
FRONT SIDE
 2
8m
m
 2
4m
m
 6
 These are pulleys for motors with a 6 mm shaft.
Each pulley includes an adapter for motors with a 5 mm shaft.
H0015-19-S - 19T Pinion = ratio
H0015-20-S - 20T Pinion = ratio
H0015-21-S - 21T Pinion = ratio
H0015-16-S - 16T Pinion = ratio
H0015-17-S - 17T Pinion = ratio
H0015-18-S - 18T Pinion = ratio
NOTE: For safety reason we recommend not exceeding 3300 RPM.
It is important to choose the right reduction ratio to maximize
efficiency based on your required flight performance.
It is recommended to use wiring and connectors appropriate for